INTRACLUBS


CAMERA CLUB	President	Mr Allan Rose	0409 949 080	allanrose50@bigpond.com	
[bookmark: _GoBack]	Secretary	Ms Glynis Macri	0405 624 294	gmacri1@bigpond.com
 	Treasurer	Mr Joseph Orland	0407 004 019	joseph.orland@bigpond.com

CHESS CLUB	President	Mr Les Mikolajczyk	0412 970 059	lmikolaj@bigpond.net.au
	Secretary	Mr Rob Watson	0408 463 759	whatteaux@gmail.com
	Treasurer	Mohan Pagadala	0412 127 295	mohanpagadala@hotmail.com

EUCHRE CLUB 	President	Mr Don Baillie	9869 2857	bails1940@hotmail.com	
	Secretary	Mrs June Stewart	9808 5056	
	Treasurer	Mrs Beverley Caward	N/A
 
FISHING CLUB	President	Mr Trevor Fahey	9858 3980	tgfahey@optusnet.com.au
	Secretary	Mr Michael Cheng	9614 1918	michaelcheng@optusnet.com.au
	Treasurer	Mr B. Boggs	9858 4907	bogsie@iprimus.com.au
	Organiser	Mr Sam Sundar	0413 000 303	samsundar@optusnet.com.au
		
GOLF CLUB	President	Mr Tony Tedesco	9719 1303 / 0418 212 094	tonytedesco7@bigpond.com
	Secretary	Mr Tony Tedesco	9719 1303 / 0418 212 094	regolfclub@optusnet.com.au
	Treasurer	Mrs Ulla Wood	0413 006 149
 
INDOOR BOWLS	President	Mrs Narelle Waldock	8065 9284
	Secretary/	Mrs Catherine Lynn	0413 600 019/	cathlynn@bigpond.com
	Treasurer	Mrs Catherine Lynn	9868 4038
 
SENIORS	President	Mrs Therese Sloane	9638 0541 / 0403 213 560	
	Secretary	Mrs Marie Weston	9638 7419 (Enquiries)  	
	Treasurer	Mrs Coral Staff	9614 5852 / 0414 498 799	

TRAVEL CLUB	President	Ms Yvonne Steel 	9878 1164
	Secretary	Mr Gordon Irving 	9871 8358
	Treasurer	Mrs Helen Tuckwell	9809 4335

TRAVELLING BOWLS	President	Ms Brenda Paterson	8819 6950	
	Secretary	Ms Maria Armstrong	9888 6359	
	Treasurer	Mr John Dixon	0498 870 021


ASSOCIATED CLUBS
BRIDGE	Convenor	Mr John Newman	9888 3903
			
EASTWOOD-RYDE 		Mrs Anne Doring	9874 2832	doring@tpg.com.au
NETBALL ASSOCIATION	

FRIENDS ART GROUP INC	President	Ms Nola Ross	9871 4503 	
	Member	Ms Rosemary Keegan	9807 5382	rkeegan175@bigpond.com

RYDE LITTLE ATHLETICS		Ms Anne Massey	0438 537 602	annemasing@optushome.com.au
 
RYDE-CARLILE SWIMMING CLUB		Ms Ginny Shanley 	9808 3199	xstreet@carlile.com.au

RYDE-EASTWOOD D.R.L. 	President	Mr M. Chapple	9807 2444
FOOTBALL CLUB		
	
NORTH RYDE HAWKS JRLFC	President	Mr Glenn Hillier	0488 008 572 	info@northrydehawks.com.au

SHAMROCKS DUNDAS JRLFC	Secretary	Mrs Alex Siemsen	0418 445 908	shamrocksdundas@bigpond.com
			
HOLY CROSS RHINOS JRLFC	President	Mr Brad Wilson	0403 334 823	
	Rhinos Registrar	TBA		rhinorego@gmail.com

CARLINGFORD COUGARS JRLFC	President	Mr Damien Mackey	0418 158 027	info@carlingfordcougars.com.au

RYDE-EASTWOOD TOUCH 
FOOTBALL ASSOC.	Secretary	Mr Paul Wines	0407 564 442	rydetouch@gmail.com
					www.rydeeastwood.touch.asn.au
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